e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI D IStI’ICt 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD

Legislation Text e ory.

File #: 16-1088, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and
Carter-Kelly Consulting/Life point, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 88 hours of service to parents and
students to increase the involvement of parents in helping the low achieving students to engage more fully in the
instructional and extra-curricular programs of the school and successfully achieve the state standards in core courses and
electives; meet the graduation requirements; overcome behaviors that interfere with the accomplishment of these
objectives; and experience both academic and socio-emotional development as described in the school’s School-wide
Learner Outcomes and serve as the Student Success Team Coordinator for the school, in an amount not to exceed
$6,160.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $50,400.00 to $56,560.00, at Oakland Technical High
School, for the term August 17, 2015 through June 30, 2016. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full
force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2023
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

